


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Double J Excavating, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - SEWER						
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 21,700.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 518.00
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Minimum Bid \$1,500)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
5	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,056.00	\$ 6,056.00
7	TREE REMOVAL (12-inch to 24-inch)	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00
8	2-INCH HMA PATCHING w/ 4-INCH TOP COURSE ROCK (Driveway Apron)	8	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 2,608.00
9	3.5-INCH HMA PATCHING	18	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,330.00
10	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	25	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 1,880.00
11	GRAVEL MAINTENANCE ROAD RESTORATION (2-Inch CSTC)	1,500	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 18,075.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB and GUTTER	12	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 118.60	\$ 1,423.20
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Thick, Includes Driveway)	8	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 2,096.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Double J Excavating, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
14	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (36-Inch to 48-Inch Height, Including Structural Excavation and Doweling)	27	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 6,318.00
15	IRRIGATION VALVE BOX CONCRETE COLLAR	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 2,164.00
16	ABANDON EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20
17	REMOVE and DISPOSE SEWER MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	8-INCH SEWER PIPE	687	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,366.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 11,266.80
19	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (0' to 6')	54	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 59.20	\$ 3,196.80
20	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (6' to 10')	478	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,730.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 20,123.80
21	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (10' to 14')	168	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 76.10	\$ 12,784.80
22	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	687	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 9.78	\$ 6,718.86
23	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	687	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,496.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 2,012.91
24	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Required)	2	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 862.00
25	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	22	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 121.10	\$ 2,664.20
26	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE (10-Foot Depth Maximum)	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 14,352.00
27	8-INCH DROP CONNECTION (Includes Fittings)	10	VF	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 756.30	\$ 7,563.00
28	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,560.50	\$ 8,560.50
29	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,508.40	\$ 3,016.80

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Double J Excavating, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
30	4-INCH SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTION (Includes 8"x4" Wye, 10-Foot Max. of 4-Inch Service Line and Fittings)	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 695.40	\$ 2,781.60
31	SEWER SERVICE LOCATE	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 354.60	\$ 1,418.40
32	DIGGING & VERIFYING (If Necessary)	2	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 284.45	\$ 568.90
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	50	SY	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
34	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION (Includes Irrigation Repair & Sod Restoration)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL				\$ 153,756.00		\$ 184,475.77
	8.6% TAX				\$ 13,223.02		\$ 15,864.92
	SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$ 166,979.02		\$ 200,340.69
	PROJECT GRAND TOTAL				\$ 166,979.02		\$ 200,340.69
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2028-21 Orchard West Estates Offsite Sewer. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.							
							
	Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager						